FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

map REI 8-23-99

08-26-1999 101127597

cket No.: DC4732

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings → → ▼ | 12/59/ |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Dow Corning Asia | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dow Corning Corporation Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: P.O. Box 0994 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| □ Other | City: Midland State: MI ZIP: 48686 |
| Execution Date: August 10, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | , the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 09/220,026 DC4732 | |
| Additional numbers attac | ched? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Dow Corning Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Alexander Weitz | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 0994 | 8. Deposit account number: 04-1520 |
| City: Midland State: MI ZIP: 48686 | |
| 8/26/1999 MTHAI1 00000016 041520 09220026 DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9.5581 9.5581 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. | |
| Alexander Weitz | and let lug. 17, 1999 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATION FROM DOW CORNING ASIA, LTD. TO DOW CORNING CORPORATION

WHEREAS, DOW CORNING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Midland, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring United States patent application having Serial Number 09/220,026 filed December 23, 1998, and any of its foreign equivalents now owned by DOW CORNING ASIA, LTD. ("hereby DCAL");

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid by said DOW CORNING CORPORATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said DOW CORNING CORPORATION, its successors, and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said patent application currently held by us, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Tadashi Matsumura, as President for DCAL with full power to do so, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this <u>loth</u> day of <u>August</u>, 199_q.

Tadashi Maticon TADASHI MATSUMURA

President

Witness

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010184 FRAME: 0974